

DBS Golden Circle - Pharmeasy Offer Terms and Conditions

Offer Terms and Condition for Pharmeasy

"Offer-1"	Get Flat INR 250 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Fifty only) discount on orders above INR 999 (Indian Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine) on Pharmeasy app/website when paying via your DBS Bank Debit Cards.
"Offer Period"	Offer valid from 1 st June 2024 to 30th June 2025
"Steps to redeem"	 Visit https://pharmeasy.in/ or download the Pharmeasy app.
	Login or register if you are a first-time user
	 Follow the steps provided on the Pharmeasy website/app for placing your order.
	Select the applicable DBS Coupon code from the apply coupon section.
	Pay via your DBS Bank Debit Card to avail the offer
Offer Terms &	a. This offer is applicable only once per user per card per month during the offer period.
Conditions for	b. If the customer has multiple accounts (user profile/registered numbers) on PharmEasy Platform,
"Offer"	they can avail this offer only on one account per card.
	c. If the customer uses the same card to place an order through another registered number, the
	customer will not get the benefit of the offer.
	d. This offer is not applicable on payments made for diagnostics orders.
	e. This offer cannot be clubbed with any other offer.
	f. The offer is valid only on successful transactions and not on cancelled orders.
	g. The offer is non-transferrable, non-encashable and non-assignable.
	h. Any customer eligible for the offer shall be deemed to have read, understood and accepted the
	terms and conditions and general terms and conditions of the PharmEasy Platform before
	availing the offer.
	i. The Platform reserves the right to disqualify any customer from the benefits of the offer if any fraudulent activity is identified as being
	j. carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under the offer.
	k. The Platform reserves the right, at any time, without prior notice and without assigning any
	reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary all or any of these terms and conditions
	or to replace, wholly or in part this offer by another offer whether similar to this offer or not or
	to extend or withdraw this offer altogether.
General Terms &	Offer ("Offer") is brought to you by DBS Bank India Limited ("DBS"/ "DBS Bank")
Conditions	 In all matters relating to the Offer, including but not limited to the eligibility of a Customer, the decision of DBS Bank shall be final and binding in all respects.
	DBS Bank reserves the right, at any time, without prior notice and liability and without assigning
	any reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary these terms and conditions or to
	replace, wholly or in part, this Offer by another offer, whether similar to this offer or not, or to
	extend or withdraw it altogether.
	 The Offer is non-transferable, non-negotiable and cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash or kind.
	DBS Bank shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising due to force majeure event.
	 In the event of any misuse, fraud or abuse of the Offer by the Customer, DBS Bank reserves the
	right to deny the offer.
	 In the event of any inconsistency between the Terms & Conditions and any advertising,
	promotional publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with this Offer, these
	Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
	Tax liability arising from the Offer, if any, will be solely borne by the Customer.
	 DBS Bank shall not be liable for any indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential
	damages arising out of or in connection with the Offer.

- DBS Bank shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever if customers transaction fails or Offer is not configured or could not be availed due to technical issues, network issues, computer malfunction or any reason outside DBS Bank's reasonable control.
- DBS Bank makes no warranty or representation towards the quality, service, type, use, suitability, delivery, merchantability of the goods and services purchased during the Offer and shall not entertain any dispute regarding the same. Terms and conditions specified by the respective third-party seller/service provider are applicable. Any dispute about the same must be resolved directly with seller of goods and services and DBS is not liable for any defect in the quality of the goods/ deficiency in the services. DBS is not an agent of any customer or vice versa.
- Participation in the Offer is voluntary and by participating in the Offer, you are deemed to have read, understood and accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- By participating in this offer, you consent to our collection and use of your personal data and
 the use and disclosure of your personal data by/to third parties for the purpose of the offer. You
 agree to the terms of the Digibank Privacy Policy, a copy which can be found at
 www.dbs.com/digibank/in/privacy-policy.page.
- DBS Bank reserves the right to disqualify any Customer from the benefits of this Offer if any
 fraudulent activity is identified as being carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under
 the Offer terms and conditions or otherwise by use of the Debit Card and/or the Credit Card.
- This Offer will be governed by the laws of India and shall be subject to the jurisdiction of courts in Mumbai.
- These terms and conditions are in addition to and not in derogation of Debit Card and Credit Card terms and conditions.
- All customer queries/dispute on the Offer should be raised during the Offer Period or within 30 days of expiry of the Offer Period. For any disputes, the customer may be required to furnish documents as may be required by the Bank, for the case to be taken for further investigation.
- The Offer is subject to applicable laws and regulatory guidelines/ regulations and as per DBS Bank's extant guidelines from time to time.
- The Offer is not available wherever prohibited and/ or on products/ services for which such programs cannot be offered for any reason whatsoever.